38EV Series
High Voltage Fuses – Rated 500 V DC
Fuse Datasheet
1
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/14/2025
Additional Information

38EV Series
High Voltage Fuses – Rated 500 V DC
Fuse Datasheet
2
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 02/14/2025
Part Number
Current
Rating (A)
Test Cable Size (mm2)
Typ. Cold
Resistance (mΩ)
Typ. I2t
(A2s)
38EV300.ZXBDM 300 50 0.27 23 930
38EV350.ZXBDM 350 70 0.25 26 954
38EV400.ZXBDM 400 70 0.21 36 409
38EV450.ZXBDM 450 95 0.18 72 140
38EV500.ZXBDM 500 150 0.16 89 060
38EV600.ZXBDM 600 200 0.14 133 331
Note 1: The typical I2t is an average value calculated from the breaking capacity tests by using the melting time before the arcing occurs.
Ratings
Dimensions
Dimensions in mm. Please refer to the outline drawing for dimensions and tolerances.